
NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, August 9, 2022 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Consider approval for Imposition of Optional Fees for Calendar Year 2023.
- 4. Consider approval of 2022 Tax Roll Items:
 No-New Revenue and Voter Approval Tax Rates,
 Collection Rate, Discounts, and Presentation of
 Certificate of Railroad Rolling Stock Value.
- 5. Consider approval to designate the Airport Advisory Board as the Consultant Selection Committee for 22ALJACKS.
- 6. Consider approval of the following consent agenda:
 - 6.1 Accept County investment reports for April, May, June 2022.
 - 6.2 Accept License and Weight monthly reports.
 - 6.3 Final Plat creating Lots 1-7 of Block "D" of South Shore Subdivision in the H.C. Evans Survey, Abstract No. 253, Cherokee County, Texas. No Roads.

	6.4	Monthly Report from Jack L. White – Constable, Precinct 2.
	6.5	Consider laying utility lines in each precinct.
	6.6	Authorizing the payment of the bills, payroll and transfer of funds.
7. Budget Workshop.		get Workshop.
Chris Davis	\mathbf{S}	Laverne Lusk
County Jud	ge	County Clerk
		By
		Deputy

NOTICE OF MEETING ADDENDUM

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, August 9, 2022 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

Act grant money disbursement per	on, if needed, regarding American Rescue Plan centage among Cherokee County Road and astructure improvements, and the disbursement where with in the county.
Chris Davis County Judge	Laverne Lusk County Clerk
	By Deputy